

Florida Department of Transportation



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

09/25/2025

02250917 Letting:

September 17, 2025 11:00 AM

Call Order: 008

Contract: E21W8

District 2

Counties: DUVAL

Fed Aid No: N/A

District:

Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 45564037202 (*)

Contract Desc: Mill & Resurface

Ranl	k Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Winning bid	\$4,263,500.00	100.00%
2	DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,510,087.00	105.78%
3	PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$4,818,255.00	113.01%
4	PIGOTT ASPHALT AND SITEWORK LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$6,766,942.29	158.72%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Florida Department of Transportation



Tabulation of Bids

Page 1 of 3

Letting:02250917September 17, 2025Call Order:008Contract:E21W8District:District 2Counties:DUVALFed Aid No:N/A

Contract Time: 60 CALENDAR DAYS

Project(s): 45564037202 (*)

Contract Descr: Mill & Resurface

The work under this Contract consists of supplying all equipment, materials, labor, and incidentals to mill and resurface roadways, replacement of all thermoplastic striping, reflective pavement markers (RPM's), Maintenance of Traffic (MOT), and Mobilization at various locations in Duval County as shown in the Appendices. All work will be described in detail on one or more individual work documents issued during the life of this contract. The individual work orders will be developed using a per lane mile cost multiplied by the lane miles to be completed for that specific work order. The cost per lane mile will be calculated by taking the Contractor's lump sum price and dividing it by the total lane miles identified in the Appendices - Priorities 1, 2 and 3 [27.819 lane miles]. Contractor's Lump Sum Price, divided by 27.819 lane miles will equal the cost per lane mile to be utilized in the work order by the Department. This is a Lump Sum Contract with only one pay item listed in the Contract. EXPERIENCE IN ASPHALT PAVING (FORM 850-070-01) MUST BE COMPLETED AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID. BUDGET ESTIMATE - \$4,095,000.00.

		(1) HUBBARD CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(2) DUVAL ASPHALT PRODUCTS, INC.		(3) PREFERRED MATERIALS INC.	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHA	HALT REPAIR (MECHANIC	CAL) (TN					
0005 E999 10 41 (MAINTENANCE LUMP SUM CONTRACT	(1.000) 4,263,500.00000 LS	4,263,500.00	4,510,087.00000	4,510,087.00	4,818,255.00000	4,818,255.00	
0001 ASPHALT REPAIR Section T (MECHANICAL) (TN)	Totals:	\$4,263,500.00	l	\$4,510,087.00	l	\$4,818,255.00	
Contract Grand To	otals:	\$4,263,500.00		\$4,510,087.00		4,818,255.00	



Contract Grand Totals:

Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 2 of 3

Lettin	ıg:	02250917	Sep	ptember 17,	, 2025 Ca	II Order: 008		Contract:	E21W8	
	e No / Item II		rnate	Quantity Units	(4) PIGOTT A SITEWO	SPHALT AND PRK LLC				
() in	dicates item is	bid as Lump	Sum		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 (ASPHALT REPAIR (MECHANICAL) (TN										
0005	E999 10 4	1		(1.000)	6,766,942.29000	6,766,942.29				
MAINTE	ENANCE LU	MP SUM CO	NTRAC	T LS						
		HALT REPA IANICAL) (T		ion Totals:		\$6,766,942.29				
	•	, ,	•							

\$6,766,942.29



Florida Department of Transportation

09/25/2025

Tabulation of Bids

Page 3 of 3

Letting: 02250917

September 17, 2025

Call Order: 008

Contract:

E21W8

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.